
RESOLUTION NO. S -1-0()5
ADOPTED BY THE HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF SACRAMENTO

ON DATE OF

February 14, 1984

AGENCY BUDGET AMENDMENT
SECTION 8 EXISTING HOUSING
ASSISTANCE PAYMENTS PROGRAM

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF
SACRAMENTO:

Section 1. The Executive Director is authorized to
execute Amendment No. 10 to the City Section 8 Existing Housing
Assistance Payments Program Contract SF-474 which will add 153
new units to the City inventory.

Section 2. The Agency budget for 1984 is hereby amend-
ed by appropriating $215,730 from the Unappropriated City Sec-
tion 8 Program Fund Balance to the Housing Assistance Payments
Budget (#7100) for the purpose stated in Section 1 above.

Section 3. The above appropriation increase is to be
supported by acĉitional estimated revenues of $288,804 that are
forthcoming from the following sources: (1) HUD reimbursement
for Housing Assistance Payments ($215,730); (2) ongoing Agency
Administrative fee ($31,000); and (3) preliminary administrative
fee ($42,075). These amounts will be deposited in the City
Section 8 Program Fund.

CHAIRMAN

r,c.^.^.^,, l,( ^.,l^,^►
S RETARY

^IF IS.^^ ^^TIJON No.

FEB 141984

(6)


	page 1

